
I.S.G.A. 2019-20     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 NOVICE Section 1 GIRLS 

Held at The Royal Masonic School, Rickmansworth -  16th November 2019 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Adcote VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Jessica Senior 7.00 7.05 14.05 26     

 2 Ava Hudson 8.20 6.60 14.80 25     

 
3 

Gabriella Ingles-

Downes 
8.25 6.85 15.10 24  

  

 4 Maisie Davies 8.20 7.10 15.30 23 =   

 5 Pink Lily 8.25 7.85 16.10 11 =   

 6   0.00 0.00 0.00 33 =   

  Total of top 4 32.90 28.85   61.75 6  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Putney High VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Gabriella Gooding 8.10 8.25 16.35 8 =   

 8 Alexandra Bramwell 8.70 7.50 16.20 10     

 9 Matilde Levoni 8.30 7.45 15.75 18     

 10 Ella Midgley 0.00 8.00 8.00 29 =   

 11 Tiahni Kesavan 8.00 0.00 8.00 29 =   

 12 Ella Baxter 8.90 8.40 17.30 2     

  Total of top 4 34.00 32.15   66.15 2  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Godstowe VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Poppy Duncan 8.00 8.60 16.60 5 13   

 14 Jessica Sayles 8.40 0.00 8.40 27 14   

 15 Kiani Khaki 8.25 7.85 16.10 11 15   

 16 Jemima Stack 8.10 7.40 15.50 20 16   

 17 Emma Hoaing 8.05 7.85 15.90 14 17   

 18 Elysia Whelan 0.00 8.30 8.30 28 18   

  Total of top 4 32.80 32.60   65.40 3  

 

 

 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Bute House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Petra Bennett 8.70 8.70 17.40 1     

 20 Matilda Faes Larrauri 8.50 8.50 17.00 3     

 21 Elena Greco 8.60 8.05 16.65 4     

 22 Anouska Gupta 8.15 7.55 15.70 19     

 23   0.00 0.00 0.00 33 =   

 24   0.00 0.00 0.00 33 =   

  Total of top 4 33.95 32.80   66.75 1  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 25 Clementine Bristow 8.25 7.80 16.05 13     

 26 Summer-Rose Bacon 0.00 6.25 6.25 32     

 27 Aurora Murphy 7.85 0.00 7.85 31     

 28 Ella Jaggard 8.20 7.65 15.85 16 =   

 29 Sophie Chowings 8.30 7.55 15.85 15 =   

 30 Millicent Gandy 8.45 7.35 15.80 17     

  Total of top 4 33.20 30.35   63.55 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Madeleine Wareham 8.10 7.30 15.40 21     

 32 Kate Hardcastle 7.95 8.50 16.45 6     

 33 Eva Ford 8.00 7.30 15.30 22 =   

 34 Chloe Roberts 8.20 8.15 16.35 8 =   

 35 Lexi Dalzell 8.50 7.90 16.40 7     

 36   0.00 0.00 0.00 33 =   

  Total of top 4 32.80 31.85   64.65 4  

 

UNDER 9 NOVICE Section 1 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

19 Petra Bennett Bute House 17.40 1   

12 Ella Baxter Putney High 17.30 2   

20 Matilda Faes Larrauri Bute House 17.00 3   

21 Elena Greco Bute House 16.65 4   

13 Poppy Duncan Godstowe 16.60 5   

32 Kate Hardcastle St Winefride's 16.45 6   

35 Lexi Dalzell St Winefride's 16.40 7   

7 Gabriella Gooding Putney High 16.35 8 = 

34 Chloe Roberts St Winefride's 16.35 8 = 

8 Alexandra Bramwell Putney High 16.20 10   

5 Pink Lily Adcote 16.10 11 = 

15 Kiani Khaki Godstowe 16.10 11 = 

25 Clementine Bristow Stamford 16.05 13   



17 Emma Hoaing Godstowe 15.90 14   

29 Sophie Chowings Stamford 15.85 15 = 

28 Ella Jaggard Stamford 15.85 15 = 

30 Millicent Gandy Stamford 15.80 17   

9 Matilde Levoni Putney High 15.75 18   

22 Anouska Gupta Bute House 15.70 19   

16 Jemima Stack Godstowe 15.50 20   

31 Madeleine Wareham St Winefride's 15.40 21   

33 Eva Ford St Winefride's 15.30 22 = 

4 Maisie Davies Adcote 15.30 22 = 

3 Gabriella Ingles-Downes Adcote 15.10 24   

2 Ava Hudson Adcote 14.80 25   

1 Jessica Senior Adcote 14.05 26   

14 Jessica Sayles Godstowe 8.40 27   

18 Elysia Whelan Godstowe 8.30 28   

10 Ella Midgley Putney High 8.00 29 = 

11 Tiahni Kesavan Putney High 8.00 29 = 

27 Aurora Murphy Stamford 7.85 31   

26 Summer-Rose Bacon Stamford 6.25 32   

 

 

UNDER 9 NOVICE Section 1 GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Bute House 66.75 1 

Putney High 66.15 2 

Godstowe 65.40 3 

St Winefride's 64.65 4 

Stamford 63.55 5 

Adcote 61.75 6 

 

 

Under 9 Novice  

(All teams in Sections 1 & 2) 

 Bute House 66.75 1 

Putney High 66.15 2 

Godstowe 65.40 3 

St George's 65.30 4 

St Albans 65.15 5 

St Winefride's 64.65 6 

Stamford 63.55 7 

Berkhamsted 63.15 8 

Warwick Prep 62.35 9 

Queen Mary's 62.00 10 

Adcote 61.75 11 

Brooke Priory 59.85 12 

 


